## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cargill Dow Polymers LLC	06/01/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill Dow LLC	
Street Address:	15305 Minnetonka Boulevard	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	66345	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6485947
Patent Number:	7109010
Application Number:	10452038
Patent Number:	7141410
Application Number:	11507289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)938-1982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159381981

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Gary C Cohn Address Line 1: P. O. Box 313

Address Line 4: Huntingdon Valley, PENNSYLVANIA 19006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLG ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary C. Cohn

PATENT REEL: 021316 FRAME: 0419

500608503

OP \$200 0

Total Attachments: 2 source=CDPCDNameChange#page1.tif source=CDPCDNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021316 FRAME: 0420

## State of Delaware

### PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARGILL DOW POLYMERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARGILL DOW POLYMERS LLC" TO "CARGILL DOW LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0473836

.

DATE: 06-02-00 **PATENT** 

REEL: 021316 FRAME: 0421

2821205 8100

001278380

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CARGILL DOW POLYMERS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cargill Dow Polymers LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Cargill Dow LLC

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on September 1, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Cargill Dow Polymers LLC as of this 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2000.

CARGILL DOW POLYMERS LLC

S. A. Arnosky

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021316 FRAME: 0422

**RECORDED: 07/31/2008**